

2963

**Laura Moya**

---

**From:** Pete Vargas [agapito.vargas@co.hidalgo.tx.us]  
**Sent:** Wednesday, March 14, 2007 2:50 PM  
**To:** Laura Moya  
**Subject:** Change order no 2 Alamo Orchards

Laura, please place the following item on Commissioner's Court for Wednesday 21<sup>st</sup> March 2007. Approval of Change Order no.2 for Alamo Orchards a Round I colonias project. The project is being carried by R. Gutierrez Engineering, Inc. and the contractor is J.M. Construction. The change order has a decrease of \$30,536.63. If you have any questions, please let me know.

**Agapito Vargas Jr.**; Executive Director  
Hidalgo County Border Colonias Access Program  
301 East State  
Pharr, TX 78589  
(956)787-1891 Office  
(956)207-9850 Cell  
(956)787-4683 FAX  
agapito.vargas@co.hidalgo.tx.us

**CHANGE ORDER NUMBER TWO (2)**

PROJECT: ALAMO ORCHARDS SUBDIVISION

DATE OF ISSUANCE: February 27, 2007 EFFECTIVE DATE: February 27, 2007

---

OWNER: HIDALGO COUNTY PRECINCT NO. 2  
 OWNER's Contract No.: C-CAP-06-003-08-01

CONTRACTOR: JM Construction ENGINEER: R. Gutierrez Engineering Corporation  
3701 Jade Street 130 E. Park Ave.  
Mercedes, TX 78570 Pharr, TX 78577

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: 1. 432 ITEM Concrete Rip-Rap was removed at the storm sewer outfall

Reason for Change Order: 1. 4.7 CY of Concrete Rip-Rap was removed. Storm sewer outfall is temporarily discharging into a retention pond

Attachments:

Change in Contract Price:		CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:	
Original Contract Price		Original Contract Time for	
\$ 225,311.85		Substantial Completion:	60 calendar days or dates
Net Changes from previous Change Order		Net change from previous Change Orders	0 calendar days
\$ 0.00			
Contract Price prior to this Change Order		Contract Time prior to this Change Order	
\$ 225,311.85		Substantial Completion:	60 calendar days or dates
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order		Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order	0 calendar days
\$ (30,775.23)			
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	Net % Increase (decrease) from original contract price.	Contract Time with all approved Change Orders	
\$ 194,536.63	(13.70) %	Substantial Completion:	60 calendar days or dates

RECOMMENDED:	APPROVED:	ACCEPTED:	CONCURRENCE:
By: <u>[Signature]</u> Engineer (Authorized Signature)	By: <u>[Signature]</u> Owner (Authorized Signature)	By: <u>[Signature]</u> Contractor (Authorized Signature)	By: _____ TxDOT (Authorized Signature)
Date: <u>3/1/07</u>	Date: _____	Date: <u>3/6/07</u>	Date: _____